100 |  Resettable Fuse
R30
Polymeric Positive Temperature Coefficient (PPTC)
Agency Approvals
Agency Agency File Number
UL E201504 / E319079
TUV R50274672
Packaging
Packaging Option Applicable Products Quantity
Bulk All 500 pieces per box
Reel Pack
R30-090 to R30-250 3,000 pieces per box
R30-300 to R30-400 1,500 pieces per box
Electrical Properties
Model
Vmax
(VDC)1
lmax
(A)2
lhold at
25ºC (A)3
ltrip at
25ºC (A)4
Pd max
(W)5
Maximum Time to Trip Resistance Agency Approval
Current (A) Time (Sec) Rimin (Ω)6 Rimax (Ω)6 R1max (Ω)7 UL TUV-PS
R30-030 30 40 0.30 0.60 0.44 8.00 0.3 0.370 0.720 1.080
R30-040 30 40 0.40 0.80 0.45 8.00 0.3 0.250 0.430 0.645
R30-050 30 40 0.50 1.00 0.46 8.00 0.3 0.150 0.400 0.600
R30-065 30 40 0.65 1.30 0.47 8.00 0.4 0.120 0.300 0.450
R30-075 30 40 0.75 1.50 0.48 8.00 0.4 0.100 0.250 0.375
R30-090 30 40 0.90 1.80 0.60 4.50 5.9 0.070 0.145 0.220 • •
R30-110 30 40 1.10 2.20 0.70 5.50 6.6 0.050 0.120 0.170 • •
R30-135 30 40 1.35 2.70 0.80 6.75 7.3 0.040 0.085 0.130 • •
R30-160 30 40 1.60 3.20 0.90 8.00 8.0 0.030 0.070 0.110 • •
R30-185 30 40 1.85 3.70 1.00 9.25 8.7 0.030 0.060 0.090 • •
R30-250 30 40 2.50 5.00 1.20 12.50 10.3 0.020 0.040 0.070 • •
R30-300 30 40 3.00 6.00 2.00 15.00 10.8 0.020 0.050 0.080 • •
R30-400 30 40 4.00 8.00 2.50 20.00 12.7 0.010 0.030 0.050 • •
R30-500 30 40 5.00 10.00 3.00 25.00 14.5 0.010 0.030 0.050 • •
R30-600 30 40 6.00 12.00 3.50 30.00 16.0 0.005 0.020 0.040 • •
R30-700 30 40 7.00 14.00 3.80 35.00 17.5 0.005 0.020 0.030 • •
R30-800 30 40 8.00 16.00 4.00 40.00 18.8 0.005 0.020 0.020 • •
R30-900 30 40 9.00 18.00 4.20 40.00 20.0 0.005 0.010 0.020 • •
•	 Vmax =  Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (lmax)
•	 lmax =  Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)
•	 Ihold =  hold current: maximum current device will sustain for 4 hours without tripping (at 25 ºC, still air)
•	 ltrip =  trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip (at 25 ºC, still air)